



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	01230518	May 18, 2023 11:00 AM	Call Order:	014	Contract:	Z1113-R0
District:	District 1		Counties:	CHARLOTTE, COLLIER, DESOTO, DIST/ST-WIDE, LEE, MANATEE, POLK, SARASOTA	Fed Aid No:	N/A
Contract Time:	365 CALENDAR DAYS				Project(s):	4435355D201 (*)
Contract Desc:	Pre-Event Emergency Cut and Toss					

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CTC DISASTER RESPONSE, INC.	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$46,180.00	100.00%
2	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	Responsive	Winning bid	\$49,060.00	106.24%
3	ROADS, INC. OF NWF	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$52,780.00	114.29%
4	DRC EMERGENCY SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$53,500.00	115.85%
5	WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$73,900.00	160.03%
6	MIDDLESEX CORPORATION (THE)	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$98,500.00	213.30%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 3

Letting: 01230518 May 18, 2023

Call Order: 014

Contract: Z1113-R0

District: District 1

Counties: CHARLOTTE, COLLIER,

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

DESOTO, DIST/ST-

Project(s): 4435355D201 (*)

Contract Descr: Pre-Event Emergency Cut and Toss

WIDE, LEE, MANATEE,

POLK, SARASOTA

The purpose of this Contract is to provide Cut and Toss Operations pursuant to a Governor's and/or Presidential Declaration of a State Emergency.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CTC DISASTER RESPONSE, INC.		(2) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(3) ROADS, INC. OF NWF	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (EMERGENCY DEBRIS REMOVAL (CY									
0005	0129 1 1		1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CREW PRE- POSITIONING: DO NOT BID			ED						
0010	0129 1 2		120.000	364.00000	43,680.00	388.00000	46,560.00	419.00000	50,280.00
NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CUT AND TOSS			HR						
0001 EMERGENCY DEBRIS Section Totals:				\$46,180.00		\$49,060.00		\$52,780.00	
REMOVAL (CY)									

Contract Grand Totals:**\$46,180.00****\$49,060.00****52,780.00**



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230518 May 18, 2023

Call Order: 014

Contract: Z1113-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) DRC EMERGENCY SERVICES, LLC		(5) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(6) MIDDLESEX CORPORATION (THE)	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (EMERGENCY DEBRIS REMOVAL (CY								
0005 0129 1 1		1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CREW PRE- POSITIONING: DO NOT BID		ED						
0010 0129 1 2		120.000	425.00000	51,000.00	595.00000	71,400.00	800.00000	96,000.00
NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CUT AND TOSS		HR						
0001 EMERGENCY DEBRIS Section Totals: REMOVAL (CY)			\$53,500.00		\$73,900.00		\$98,500.00	

Contract Grand Totals:

\$53,500.00

\$73,900.00

98,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	01230518	May 18, 2023	Call Order: 014	Contract: Z1113-R0
-----------------	----------	--------------	------------------------	---------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.